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CHAPTER 25. 

[Published Martel& 2, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend section six of chapter one hundred and twenty-
eight of the revised statutes, entitled "of claim and delivery of 
personal property." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SitcrrioN 1. Section six of chapter one hundred and 
twenty-eight of the revised statutes, and entitled "of 
claim and delivery of personal property," is hereby 

When defend- amended to be and read as follows: At any time be- ant may require 
return of prop- fore the delivery of the property to the plaintiff, the 
erty.  defendant may, if he do not except to the sureties of 

the plaintiff, require the roturn thereof, upon giving to 
the sheriff a written undertaking, executed by two or 
more sufficient sureties, to the effect that they are 
bound in double the value of the property as stated in 
the affidavit of the plaintiff for the delivery thereof to 
the plaintiff, if such delivery be adjudged, and for the 
payment to him of such sum as may for any cause be 
recovered against the defendant. If a return of the 
property be not so required within three days after the 
taking and service of notice to the defendant, it shall 
be delivered to the plaintiff, except as provided•in sec-
tion eleven of this chapter. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 28, 1872. 


